CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

**YOUTH RED CROSS** 



## NOTIFICATION

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the YRC Committee, CDLU, Sirsa as under:-Vice-Chancellor Chairman 1. 2. Dean, Students' Welfare Member 3. Dean of College Member Registrar Member 4. 5. Honorary Secretary, Indian Member Red Cross Society, Haryana State Branch, Chandigarh 6. Nominee of H.E.C./In-charge of Youth Red Cross Member 7. Director, Youth Welfare Member N.S.S. Programme Coordinator 8. Member 9. Secretary of District Red Cross Branch, Sirsa Member Secretary of District Red Cross Branch, Fatehabad 10. Member Dr. Ranjit Singh, Principal, CMRJ Govt. College, Ellenabad 11. Member (from Sirsa District as Zonal Convener of the District (for 2 years with Level Committee of Youth Red Cross) effect from the notification of constitution) Dr. Vikash Anand, Principal, K.T. Govt. College, 12. Member Ratia (from Fatehabad District as Zonal Convener (for 2 years with effect of the District Level Committee of Youth Red Cross) from the notification no. CDLU/YRC/2020/3163-81 dated 14/12/2020) Mr. Subash Kumar S/o. Sh Jeet Ram, Deptt. of Physis, Member 13. CDLU. Sirsa the (For academic session 2020-21) Ms. Manisha Rani D/o. Sh. Naresh Chand, Deptt. of Public 14. Member Administration, CDLU, Sirsa (For the academic session 2020-21) 15. Programme Coordinator (YRC) Member Secretary

> -sd-Programme Coordinator, YRC Date:- 02/08/2021

## Endst. No. CDLU/YRC/2021/3364-3382

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. Persons/Members Concerned.
  - 2. Director Higher Education, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-05, Panchkula.
  - 3. Incharge, University Website, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the letter on university website.
  - 4. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).
  - 5. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar).

-sd-Programme Coordinator, YRC